TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

6 Month and
man ufactu rer
year of As per codification
7 No. of cylinders 4
8 Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used D iesel
11. H. P. 90 KW @ 3200 + 50 rpm
t2. Cubic capacity 2960 cc
13. Makers classification EICHER
3x2 )X
2075 H SCHOOL (40+CD+D) 856
t4. Wheel base
15. Seating capacity 42 in all
Colour As applicable
ULW (unladen weiqht) 5536 Kgs.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
8150 Kgs
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a Front axle 7.50 X 16-16 PR; Optional: 235/75 R17.5,
14 PR
b Rear Axle 7.50 X 16-16 PR; Optional: 235/75 R17.5,
14 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle ( Faw) 2853 Kqs.
Rear Axle (Raw) 5297 Kqs.
2L. Dimension
Overall lenqth 8112 mm
b Rear over ha nq 2592 mm
c 2350 mm
2.
4320 mm
16.
77.
b.
a.
Overall width
3
d Overall height
e Min. Ground Clearance 187 mm to 202 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limlting
function )
ECU: M/s Delphi India
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed llmit 60 kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers AAON O391,
VO3. Dated: 22.11.2023 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI
Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle
act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport commissioners and zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
A6gional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy Orderl I
/ (rtlrtr,M. Ra
Assistant CC retary-II (FAC),